
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

TOUCH
SCREEN
CONNECTOR

BACKLIGHT
CONNECTOR

PIN 1 PIN 2

PIN 5 PIN 6

LED ARRANGEMENT ON OPTREX LCD

TOUCH SCREEN CONNECTOR
FOR FUJITSU TOUCH SCREEN

BACKLIGHT CONTROLLER & TOUCH SCREEN CONTROLLER C

DISPLAY+TOUCH-OPTREX, P/N 08BHTSD3B

PELLERIN MILNOR CORPORATION
PO BOX 400
KENNER, LA. 70063

504-467-9591
504-469-1849 (FAX)

Custom

4 4Thursday, September 15, 2011

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

TOUCH_INTR2

TOUCH_CS#2
SPI0_MOSI2

TOUCH_BUSY2

SPI0_MISO2

SPI0_SPCLK2

AT91_PWM02

VBATT2

GND

GND

3.3V

GND

GND

5.0V

CHASSIS_GND

C6
0.1uF
0603

R8

22 0603

C10
0.1uF
0603

C12
1uF
0805

Z1
TVS DIODE ARRAY
SOT-26-6L
SEMTECH
SRV05-4

5

1

2

346

51

2

346

U1
TSC2046
16 PIN TSSOP
TI
TSC2046EIPW

1 10

2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

11

12

13

14
15
16

V
C

C
1

V
C

C
2

X+

Y+

X-

Y-

G
N

D

VBAT
AUX

V
R

E
F

PENIRQ#

DOUT

BUSY

DIN
CS#
DCLK

R7
100K
0603

+ C5
10uF
3528

+ C9
10uF
3528

D1

DIODE SCHOTTKY
SOD-323
DIODES INC
B0530WS-7-F

R9
3.00 OHM
1206
ROHM
MCR18EZHFL3R00

C11
0.1uF
0603

L1

INDUCTOR FERRITE
0805

L2

22uH
SMD
WURTH
744773122

J5

SM06B-SHLS-TF
SMD
JST
SM06B-SHLS-TF

1
2
3
4
5
6

C7
0.1uF
0603

U2
LM3502
16 PIN LLP
NATIONAL
LM3502SQ-44

1

2 3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
12

13
14 15 16 17

NC1

S
W

1
S

W
2

VOUT1

NC2

VOUT2

FB

NC3

CTRL

EN1

NC4
EN2

VIN
A

G
N

D

P
G

N
D

P
G

N
D

D
A

P

J4

52271-0479
SMD
MOLEX

52271-0479

1
2
3
4

J6

52271-0479
SMD
MOLEX

52271-0479

1
2
3
4

C8
0.1uF
0603


